Axon Enterprise, Inc. Q-678434-45826DA

17800 N 85th St
United States
VAT: 86-0741227 ) Quote Expiration: 08/14/2025

Sores O
Account Number: 112375
Payment Terms: N30
Mode of Delivery: UPS-GND
Credit/Debit Amount: $0.00

SHIP TO BILL TO SALES REPRESENTATIVE PRIMARY CONTACT

Dupage County Sheriff's Office DuPage County Sheriff's Office

501 N County Farm Rd ,

\lll\_lheator:),un yrm %gel;ltgr?umy Fam e DaVFI’(:]OAr::: Phone:

60187-3942 2-0187_3942 Email: darth@axon.ggﬁ Erp:ﬂf

USA USA ' '
Email:

Quote Summary Discount Summary

Program Length 39 Months Average Savings Per Year $68,348.23

TOTAL COST $625,198.30

ESTIMATED TOTAL W/ TAX $625,198.30 TOTAL SAVINGS RN
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Payment Summary
Date

Aug 2025

Dec 2026

Dec 2027

Total

Page 2

Subtotal
$50,015.86
$287,591.22
$287,591.22
$625,198.30

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Q-678434-45826DA

Total
$50,015.86
$287,591.22
$287,591.22
$625,198.30



Quote Unbundled Price:
Quote List Price:
Quote Subtotal:
Pricing
All deliverables are detailed in Delivery Schedules section lower in proposal
Item Description Qty Term Unbundled  List Price Net Price
Program
100850 TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 10 PREMIUM 50 19 $1.85 $0.00
B00050 BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR 50 39 $345.41 $313.18 $269.92
A00018 PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE 1 39 $1,876.59 $952.93 $0.00
A la Carte Hardware
H00002 AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 7 $1,638.90 $1,638.90
H00001 AB4 Camera Bundle 50 $899.00 $899.00
A la Carte Software
85760 AXON AUTO-TRANSCRIBE - UNLIMITED SERVICE 50 39 $21.76 $21.76
Total
Delivery Schedule
Hardware
Bundle Item Description QTY
AXON BODY 4 - CAMERA - NA US FIRST RESPONDER BLK
AB4 Camera Bundle 100147 RAPIDLOCK 50
AXON BODY 4 - CAMERA - NA US FIRST RESPONDER BLK
AB4 Camera Bundle 100147 RAPIDLOCK 1
AB4 Camera Bundle 100466 AXON BODY 4 - CABLE - USB-C TO USB-C 55
AB4 Camera Bundle 100775 AXON BODY 4 - MAGNETIC DISCONNECT CABLE 55
AB4 Camera Bundle 11508 AXON BODY - MOUNT - RAPIDLOCK DOUBLE MOLLE 28
AB4 Camera Bundle 74028 AXON BODY - MOUNT - WING CLIP RAPIDLOCK 27
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 100206 AXON BODY 4 - 8 BAY DOCK 7
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 70033 AXON - DOCK WALL MOUNT - BRACKET ASSY 7
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle 71019 AXON BODY - DOCK POWERCORD - NORTH AMERICA 7
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE 100880 AXON SKY-HERO LOKI 2 PAYLOAD ATTACHMENT SYSTEM 2
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE 100881 AXON SKY-HERO LOKI 2 DRONE STARTER KIT 2
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE 100882 AXON SKY-HERO SIGYN GROUND ROBOT STARTER KIT 1
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE 100883 AXON SKY-HERO NARFI POLE CAMERA STARTER KIT 1
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE 100884 AXON SKY-HERO GROUND CONTROL SYSTEM STARTER KIT 1
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE 100887 AXON SKY-HERO LED PAYLOAD 3
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE 100889 AXON SKY-HERO SIGYN SPARE PARTS KIT 1
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE 100890 AXON SKY-HERO FIRMWARE UPDATE KIT 1
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE 100891 AXON SKY-HERO LOKI 2 INSERT DUCT SET (4 PCS) 2
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE 100892 AXON SKY-HERO LOKI 2 PROPELLER SET (4 PCS) 2
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE 100893 AXON SKY-HERO LOKI 2 MOTOR SET (4 PCS) 2
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE 100894 AXON SKY-HERO LOKI 2 SPARE PARTS KIT 2
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Subtotal

$0.00
$526,344.00
$0.00

$11,472.30
$44,950.00

$42,432.00
$625,198.30

Shipping Location

1

a2l A alaaalalaaala A aaa aaa

$847,348.31
$748,477.07
$625,198.30

Tax

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025
08/01/2025

Q-678434-45826DA

Total

$0.00
$526,344.00
$0.00

$11,472.30
$44,950.00

$42,432.00
$625,198.30

Estimated Delivery Date



Hardware

Bundle

PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR

Software

Bundle

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
Ala Carte

Services
Bundle
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR

Warranties

Bundle

PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR
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Item
100901
100902
100907
100909
100910
73309
73689
101892
101895
101899
101903
73310
73688

Item
100165
100590
100801
101706
73449
73478
73618
73638
73682
73686
73739
73746
85760

Iltem
11642

Item
101917
101918
101919
101920
80464
80464
80465

Description

AXON SKY-HERO P7 SIGYN LEG SHROUD 100902
AXON SKY-HERO P7 GCS HOLDER

AXON SKY-HERO P7 TACITCAL BAG KIT

AXON SKY-HERO TACTICAL SCREEN STARTER KIT
AXON SKY-HERO SIGYN PAYLOAD ATTACHMENT SYSTEM
AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - DOCK MULTI BAY
AXON SKY-HERO TAP REFRESH GCS

AXON SKY-HERO TAP REFRESH UAV

AXON SKY-HERO TAP REFRESH POLE

AXON SKY-HERO TAP REFRESH UGV

AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2 - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2 - DOCK MULTI BAY

Description

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - THIRD PARTY UNLIMITED
AXON MY90 - LICENSE

AXON RECORDS - OSP LICENSE

AXON FUSUS - LICENSE - PRO+ USER

AXON BODY - LICENSE - DEVICE CONNECTIVITY

AXON EVIDENCE - REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE
AXON COMMUNITY REQUEST

AXON STANDARDS - LICENSE

AXON EVIDENCE - AUTO TAGGING LICENSE

AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - UNLIMITED (AXON DEVICE)
AXON PERFORMANCE - LICENSE

AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - PRO

AXON AUTO-TRANSCRIBE - UNLIMITED SERVICE

Description
AXON INVESTIGATE - THIRD PARTY VIDEO SUPPORT

Description

AXON SKY-HERO WARRANTY UAV

AXON SKY-HERO WARRANTY UGV

AXON SKY-HERO WARRANTY POLE

AXON SKY-HERO - WARRANTY GCS 5YR

AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA

AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - MULTI BAY DOCK

QrY

~gaaaae

Shipping Location Estimated Delivery Date
1 08/01/2025
1 08/01/2025
1 08/01/2025
1 08/01/2025
1 08/01/2025
1 05/01/2026
1 05/01/2026
1 02/01/2028
1 02/01/2028
1 02/01/2028
1 02/01/2028
1 11/01/2028
1 11/01/2028
Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
09/01/2025 11/30/2028
09/01/2025 11/30/2028
09/01/2025 11/30/2028
09/01/2025 11/30/2028
09/01/2025 11/30/2028
09/01/2025 11/30/2028
09/01/2025 11/30/2028
09/01/2025 11/30/2028
09/01/2025 11/30/2028
09/01/2025 11/30/2028
09/01/2025 11/30/2028
09/01/2025 11/30/2028
09/01/2025 11/30/2028
QTY
50
Estimated Start Date Estimated End Date
08/01/2026 11/30/2028
08/01/2026 11/30/2028
08/01/2026 11/30/2028
Q-678434-45826DA



Shipping Locations

Location Number

1

Payment Details

Aug 2025

Invoice Plan
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Total

Sep 2025

Invoice Plan
Invoice Upon Fulfilment
Total

Dec 2026

Invoice Plan
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Total

Dec 2027
Invoice Plan
Year 4

Year 4

Year 4

Year 4

Year 4

Year 4

Total
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Street
501 N County Farm Rd

Item
100850
85760
A00018
B00050
HO00001
H00002

Item
A00018

Item
100850
85760
A00018
B00050
H00001
H00002

Item
100850
85760
A00018
B00050
H00001
H00002

City
Wheaton

Description

TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 10 PREMIUM

AXON AUTO-TRANSCRIBE - UNLIMITED SERVICE
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Description
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

Description

TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 10 PREMIUM

AXON AUTO-TRANSCRIBE - UNLIMITED SERVICE
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Description

TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 10 PREMIUM

AXON AUTO-TRANSCRIBE - UNLIMITED SERVICE
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE

BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR

AB4 Camera Bundle

AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

State Country
IL 60187-3942 USA
Qty Subtotal Tax Total
50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50 $3,394.56 $0.00 $3,394.56
1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50 $42,107.52 $0.00 $42,107.52
50 $3,596.00 $0.00 $3,596.00
7 $917.78 $0.00 $917.78
$50,015.86 $0.00 $50,015.86
Qty Subtotal Tax Total
1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Qty Subtotal Tax Total
50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50 $19,518.72 $0.00 $19,518.72
1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50 $242,118.24 $0.00 $242,118.24
50 $20,677.00 $0.00 $20,677.00
7 $5,277.26 $0.00 $5,277.26
$287,591.22 $0.00 $287,591.22
Qty Subtotal Tax Total
50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50 $19,518.72 $0.00 $19,518.72
1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50 $242,118.24 $0.00 $242,118.24
50 $20,677.00 $0.00 $20,677.00
7 $5,277.26 $0.00 $5,277.26
$287,591.22 $0.00 $287,591.22
Q-678434-45826DA



Sky-hero products are manufactured in European Union and are classified as military grade, transfer and re-export is strictly prohibited.

Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and subject to change at time of invoicing. If a tax exemption certificate should be applied, please submit
prior to invoicing.

Contract Sourcewell #101223-AXN is incorporated by reference into the terms and conditions of this Agreement. In the event of conflict the terms of Axon's Master Services and
Purchasing Agreement shall govern.

Standard Terms and Conditions

Axon Enterprise Inc. Sales Terms and Conditions
Axon Master Services and Purchasing Agreement:

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon your acceptance of the provisions set forth herein and Axon’s Master Services and Purchasing Agreement
(posted at https://www.axon.com/sales-terms-and-conditions), as well as the attached Statement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or Axon Interview
Room purchase, if applicable. In the event you and Axon have entered into a prior agreement to govern all future purchases, that agreement shall govern to
the extent it includes the products and services being purchased and does not conflict with the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix
as described below.

ACEIP:
The Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix, which includes the sharing of de-identified segments of Agency Content with Axon to
develop new products and improve your product experience (posted at www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions), is incorporated herein by
reference. By signing below, you agree to the terms of the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program.

Acceptance of Terms:
Any purchase order issued in response to this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you

are lawfully able to enter into contracts. If you are signing on behalf of an entity (including but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency
for whom you work), you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. If you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Quote.
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Signature Date Signed

6/18/2025
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