

Axon Enterprise, Inc. 17800 N 85th St.

Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 **United States** VAT: 86-0741227

Domestic: (800) 978-2737

International: +1.800.978.2737

Q-678434-45826DA Issued: 06/18/2025

Quote Expiration: 08/14/2025

Account Number: 112375

Estimated Contract Start Date: 09/01/2025

Payment Terms: N30 Mode of Delivery: UPS-GND

Credit/Debit Amount: \$0.00

SHIP TO	BILL TO
Dupage County Sheriff's Office 501 N County Farm Rd Wheaton, IL 60187-3942 USA	DuPage County Sheriff's Office 501 N County Farm Rd Wheaton IL 60187-3942 USA Email:

SALES REPRESENTATIVE	PRIMARY CONTACT
David Arth Phone: Email: darth@axon.com Fax:	Phone: Email: Fax:

## **Quote Summary**

Program Length	39 Months
TOTAL COST	\$625,198.30
ESTIMATED TOTAL W/ TAX	\$625,198.30

## **Discount Summary**

Average Savings Per Year	\$68,348.23
TOTAL SAVINGS	\$222,131.76

Page 1 Q-678434-45826DA

# Payment Summary

Date	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Aug 2025	\$50,015.86	\$0.00	\$50,015.86
Dec 2026	\$287,591.22	\$0.00	\$287,591.22
Dec 2027	\$287,591.22	\$0.00	\$287,591.22
Total	\$625,198.30	\$0.00	\$625,198.30

Page 2 Q-678434-45826DA

 Quote Unbundled Price:
 \$847,348.31

 Quote List Price:
 \$748,477.07

 Quote Subtotal:
 \$625,198.30

## **Pricing**

All deliverables are detailed in Delivery Schedules section lower in proposal

Item	Description	Qty	Term	Unbundled	List Price	Net Price	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Program									
100850	TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 10 PREMIUM	50	19		\$1.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
B00050	BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	50	39	\$345.41	\$313.18	\$269.92	\$526,344.00	\$0.00	\$526,344.00
A00018	PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	1	39	\$1,876.59	\$952.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A la Carte Hardware									
H00002	AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle	7			\$1,638.90	\$1,638.90	\$11,472.30	\$0.00	\$11,472.30
H00001	AB4 Camera Bundle	50			\$899.00	\$899.00	\$44,950.00	\$0.00	\$44,950.00
A la Carte Software									
85760	AXON AUTO-TRANSCRIBE - UNLIMITED SERVICE	50	39		\$21.76	\$21.76	\$42,432.00	\$0.00	\$42,432.00
Total							\$625,198.30	\$0.00	\$625,198.30

# **Delivery Schedule**

#### Hardware

Dundle	liam.	Description	OTV	Chinning Logotics	Estimated Delivery Data
Bundle	Item	Description	QTY	Shipping Location	Estimated Delivery Date
AB4 Camera Bundle	100147	AXON BODY 4 - CAMERA - NA US FIRST RESPONDER BLK RAPIDLOCK	50	1	08/01/2025
AB4 Camera Bundle	100147	AXON BODY 4 - CAMERA - NA US FIRST RESPONDER BLK RAPIDLOCK	1	1	08/01/2025
AB4 Camera Bundle	100466	AXON BODY 4 - CABLE - USB-C TO USB-C	55	1	08/01/2025
AB4 Camera Bundle	100775	AXON BODY 4 - MAGNETIC DISCONNECT CABLE	55	1	08/01/2025
AB4 Camera Bundle	11508	AXON BODY - MOUNT - RAPIDLOCK DOUBLE MOLLE	28	1	08/01/2025
AB4 Camera Bundle	74028	AXON BODY - MOUNT - WING CLIP RAPIDLOCK	27	1	08/01/2025
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle	100206	AXON BODY 4 - 8 BAY DOCK	7	1	08/01/2025
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle	70033	AXON - DOCK WALL MOUNT - BRACKET ASSY	7	1	08/01/2025
AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle	71019	AXON BODY - DOCK POWERCORD - NORTH AMERICA	7	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100880	AXON SKY-HERO LOKI 2 PAYLOAD ATTACHMENT SYSTEM	2	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100881	AXON SKY-HERO LOKI 2 DRONE STARTER KIT	2	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100882	AXON SKY-HERO SIGYN GROUND ROBOT STARTER KIT	1	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100883	AXON SKY-HERO NARFI POLE CAMERA STARTER KIT	1	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100884	AXON SKY-HERO GROUND CONTROL SYSTEM STARTER KIT	1	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100887	AXON SKY-HERO LED PAYLOAD	3	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100889	AXON SKY-HERO SIGYN SPARE PARTS KIT	1	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100890	AXON SKY-HERO FIRMWARE UPDATE KIT	1	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100891	AXON SKY-HERO LOKI 2 INSERT DUCT SET (4 PCS)	2	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100892	AXON SKY-HERO LOKI 2 PROPELLER SET (4 PCS)	2	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100893	AXON SKY-HERO LOKI 2 MOTOR SET (4 PCS)	2	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100894	AXON SKY-HERO LOKI 2 SPARE PARTS KIT	2	1	08/01/2025

Page 3 Q-678434-45826DA

### Hardware

Bundle	Item	Description	QTY	Shipping Location	Estimated Delivery Date
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100901	AXON SKY-HERO P7 SIGYN LEG SHROUD 100902	1	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100902	AXON SKY-HERO P7 GCS HOLDER	1	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100907	AXON SKY-HERO P7 TACITCAL BAG KIT	1	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100909	AXON SKY-HERO TACTICAL SCREEN STARTER KIT	2	1	08/01/2025
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	100910	AXON SKY-HERO SIGYN PAYLOAD ATTACHMENT SYSTEM	1	1	08/01/2025
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	73309	AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - CAMERA	51	1	05/01/2026
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	73689	AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 1 - DOCK MULTI BAY	7	1	05/01/2026
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	101892	AXON SKY-HERO TAP REFRESH GCS	1	1	02/01/2028
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	101895	AXON SKY-HERO TAP REFRESH UAV	2	1	02/01/2028
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	101899	AXON SKY-HERO TAP REFRESH POLE	1	1	02/01/2028
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	101903	AXON SKY-HERO TAP REFRESH UGV	1	1	02/01/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	73310	AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2 - CAMERA	51	1	11/01/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	73688	AXON BODY - TAP REFRESH 2 - DOCK MULTI BAY	7	1	11/01/2028

## Software

Bundle	Item	Description	QTY	Estimated Start Date	Estimated End Date
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	100165	AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - THIRD PARTY UNLIMITED	50	09/01/2025	11/30/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	100590	AXON MY90 - LICENSE	50	09/01/2025	11/30/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	100801	AXON RECORDS - OSP LICENSE	50	09/01/2025	11/30/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	101706	AXON FUSUS - LICENSE - PRO+ USER	50	09/01/2025	11/30/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	73449	AXON BODY - LICENSE - DEVICE CONNECTIVITY	50	09/01/2025	11/30/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	73478	AXON EVIDENCE - REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE	50	09/01/2025	11/30/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	73618	AXON COMMUNITY REQUEST	50	09/01/2025	11/30/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	73638	AXON STANDARDS - LICENSE	50	09/01/2025	11/30/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	73682	AXON EVIDENCE - AUTO TAGGING LICENSE	50	09/01/2025	11/30/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	73686	AXON EVIDENCE - STORAGE - UNLIMITED (AXON DEVICE)	50	09/01/2025	11/30/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	73739	AXON PERFORMANCE - LICENSE	50	09/01/2025	11/30/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	73746	AXON EVIDENCE - ECOM LICENSE - PRO	50	09/01/2025	11/30/2028
A la Carte	85760	AXON AUTO-TRANSCRIBE - UNLIMITED SERVICE	50	09/01/2025	11/30/2028

### Services

Bundle	Item	Description	QTY
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	11642	AXON INVESTIGATE - THIRD PARTY VIDEO SUPPORT	50

## Warranties

Bundle	Item	Description	QTY	Estimated Start Date	Estimated End Date
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	101917	AXON SKY-HERO WARRANTY UAV	2		
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	101918	AXON SKY-HERO WARRANTY UGV	1		
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	101919	AXON SKY-HERO WARRANTY POLE	1		
PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	101920	AXON SKY-HERO - WARRANTY GCS 5YR	1		
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	80464	AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA	1	08/01/2026	11/30/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	80464	AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - CAMERA	50	08/01/2026	11/30/2028
BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	80465	AXON BODY - TAP WARRANTY - MULTI BAY DOCK	7	08/01/2026	11/30/2028

Page 4 Q-678434-45826DA

# **Shipping Locations**

Location Number	Street	City	State	Zip	Country
1	501 N County Farm Rd	Wheaton	IL	60187-3942	USA

# **Payment Details**

Aug 2025						
Invoice Plan	Item	Description	Qty	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Year 1	100850	TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 10 PREMIUM	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Year 1	85760	AXON AUTO-TRANSCRIBE - UNLIMITED SERVICE	50	\$3,394.56	\$0.00	\$3,394.56
Year 1	A00018	PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Year 1	B00050	BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	50	\$42,107.52	\$0.00	\$42,107.52
Year 1	H00001	AB4 Camera Bundle	50	\$3,596.00	\$0.00	\$3,596.00
Year 1	H00002	AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle	7	\$917.78	\$0.00	\$917.78
Total				\$50,015.86	\$0.00	\$50,015.86

Sep 2025						
Invoice Plan	Item	Description	Qty	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Invoice Upon Fulfillment	A00018	PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Dec 2026						
Invoice Plan	Item	Description	Qty	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Year 3	100850	TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 10 PREMIUM	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Year 3	85760	AXON AUTO-TRANSCRIBE - UNLIMITED SERVICE	50	\$19,518.72	\$0.00	\$19,518.72
Year 3	A00018	PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Year 3	B00050	BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	50	\$242,118.24	\$0.00	\$242,118.24
Year 3	H00001	AB4 Camera Bundle	50	\$20,677.00	\$0.00	\$20,677.00
Year 3	H00002	AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle	7	\$5,277.26	\$0.00	\$5,277.26
Total				\$287,591.22	\$0.00	\$287,591.22

Dec 2027						
Invoice Plan	Item	Description	Qty	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Year 4	100850	TRUE UP - UNLIMITED 10 PREMIUM	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Year 4	85760	AXON AUTO-TRANSCRIBE - UNLIMITED SERVICE	50	\$19,518.72	\$0.00	\$19,518.72
Year 4	A00018	PREMIUM ROBOTICS BUNDLE	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Year 4	B00050	BUNDLE - UNLIMITED PREMIUM WITH VR	50	\$242,118.24	\$0.00	\$242,118.24
Year 4	H00001	AB4 Camera Bundle	50	\$20,677.00	\$0.00	\$20,677.00
Year 4	H00002	AB4 Multi Bay Dock Bundle	7	\$5,277.26	\$0.00	\$5,277.26
Total				\$287,591.22	\$0.00	\$287,591.22

Page 5 Q-678434-45826DA

Sky-hero products are manufactured in European Union and are classified as military grade, transfer and re-export is strictly prohibited.

Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and subject to change at time of invoicing. If a tax exemption certificate should be applied, please submit prior to invoicing.

Contract Sourcewell #101223-AXN is incorporated by reference into the terms and conditions of this Agreement. In the event of conflict the terms of Axon's Master Services and Purchasing Agreement shall govern.

### Standard Terms and Conditions

Axon Enterprise Inc. Sales Terms and Conditions

Axon Master Services and Purchasing Agreement:

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon your acceptance of the provisions set forth herein and Axon's Master Services and Purchasing Agreement (posted at <a href="https://www.axon.com/sales-terms-and-conditions">https://www.axon.com/sales-terms-and-conditions</a>), as well as the attached Statement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or Axon Interview Room purchase, if applicable. In the event you and Axon have entered into a prior agreement to govern all future purchases, that agreement shall govern to the extent it includes the products and services being purchased and does not conflict with the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix as described below.

#### ACEIP:

The Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix, which includes the sharing of de-identified segments of Agency Content with Axon to develop new products and improve your product experience (posted at www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions), is incorporated herein by reference. By signing below, you agree to the terms of the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program.

#### Acceptance of Terms:

Any purchase order issued in response to this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you are lawfully able to enter into contracts. If you are signing on behalf of an entity (including but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency for whom you work), you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. If you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Quote.

Page 6 Q-678434-45826DA

	-
Signature	Date Signed

6/18/2025



Page 7 Q-678434-45826DA